Forman, N. Dak. Jan. 2, 1957.

THE BoARD oF CouNTY COMMISBICNERS METY AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH
ALL MEMBERS OF THE BOARD PRESENT.

THE BoARD wAS CALLED To ORDER Bv R. W. SarsTrom, CounTy AUDITOR, AND PROCEEDED TO ORGANIZE FOR THE EN=
SUING YEAR.,

THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED TO THE FOLLOWING COMMISSIONERB WHO WERE ELECTED AT THE
GeENERAL ELEcTion HELD Nov. 6, 1956:

Meevin SMiTH, BTH o18TRICT; G. B. CoLEMAN, 5TH DISTRICT.
THe BOARD THEN PROCEEDED TO ELECT A CHAIRMAN FOR THE ENBUING YEAR.

Commiss1oNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT G. B. COLEMAN BE ELECTED CHAIRMAN FOR THE ENSBUING YEAR.
CoMMISS1ONER SMITH BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD IN DECEMBER WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD A8 READ.

CommissionerR WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE ORDER OF BUSINESS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, A8 PROVIDED BY CHAPTER
11-1136, 1943 Revieco CobeE, BE ADOPTED 8v THE BoArD.
CommIg81ONER MARQUETTE BECONDED THE MATION AND SAME CARRIED.

1T was MOVED By ComMMiSSIONER SMITH THAT ELMER WALSTEAD BE APPOINTED COURTHOUSE COMMISSSIONER FOR THE
ENBUING YEAR,
Com18510NER HOFLEN SBECONDED THE MOT1ON AND S8AME CARRIED.

A MOTION wAB MADE BY CoMMISSIONER WALBTEAD THAT EACH COMMISSIONER BE APPOINTED ROAD AND BRIDGE CoMMISS—
IONER IN AND FOR Ht8 OWN DISTRICT, WITH POWER TO CALL TO Ht8 ASSISTANCE COMMISS|IONERS FROM OTHER DISTRICTS TO ACT
WITH HIM WHEN NECESSARY,

Commis810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.,

Commisg1ONER HOFLEN MOVED AND THE MOTION WAS SECONDED 8v CoMMISSioneERr WALSTEAD THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR
BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO PAY BY AUDITOR'S8 WARRANTS THE FOLLOWING:

ALL BALARIES, INCLUDING JANITORS, AND CLERK HMIRE AND THE BALARY AND EXPENSES OF THE GOVERNMENT PREDA-
TORY MAMMAL ConTrROL AGENT, A8 FIXED BY THE BOARD AND APPROVED IN THE VARIOUS BUDGET REQUESTS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR
1957, NR BY LEGIBLATIVE ENACTMENT.

ALL ORDERNS PRESENTED BY THE PuBL!C WELFARE BOARD TO BE PAID OUT OF THE SOCIAL WELFARE FUND.

ALL AMOUNTS DUE THE STATE PuBLIC WELFARE BoARD oF NORTH DakoTA AND THE RURAL REMABILITATtON CORPORATION
OR ITS SUCCEBSORS AND SARGENT COUNTY FOR THEIR RESPECTIVE SHARES OF COLLECT1ONS MADE FOR LIVESTOCK FEED ASEI6TANCE
LOANS . ** geE BELOW.

MoTioN CARRIED.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE APPOINTMENT OF SUPERINTENDENT OF THE BOARD OF HEALTH FOR THE EN-
BUING YZAR,

CommissioneER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT DR. F, G. HUBBARD BE APPOINTED SUPERINTENDENT OF THE SARGENT COUNTY
Boarp ofF HEALTH FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, AND HI8 SALARY BE FIXED AT $300.00, AND MILEAGE AS PROVIDED BY LAW.
CoMmiss1ONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE APPO$NTMENT OF AN INBANITY CoMMISS tONER.

Commi18810NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT DR. F. G. HUBBARD BE APPOINTED INSANITY COMMISSIONER FOR A TERM OF
TWO YEARS,
Commi881ONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commisg10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE PUBLIC DEPOBIT AGREEMENT FOR PLEDGE OF ASSETS AS BECURITY OF
County FuNDS tN THE SArGENT County Bawnx, covering $100,000.00 U. S. CERTIFICATES oF INDEBTEDNESS, 3 1/h%. Series D=
1957, #2103 @ 100M oue Oct. 1, 1957, WiITH THE NORTHWESTERN NATroNAL Bank oF MinnEAPOLIS, MINN,, AB CUSTOD!IAN, BE
APPROVED.

C oMMiSSIONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

. Commisg1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MiLToN FAY, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES
COLLECTED DURING THE MOMTH oF DECEMBER, IN THE AMOUNT oF $3,944,26, se AarproveD.
CoMMIS810NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

C oMMIE810ONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE INBURANCE ON THE 3 COUNTY TRUCKS BE RENEWED FOR THE ENSUING
YEAR .AT THE SAME .COVERAGE A8 LAST YEAR.
CoMmiagionER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commigs 10NER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD APPROVE THE BOND OF SARGENT COUNTY NeEws, AS OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER
of THE COunTY, IN THE 8um oF $1,000.00 wiTH WeESTERN SURETY COMPANY AS BURETY, SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM
8Y THE STATE'S ATTORNEY.

Commi 881 0NER WALSTEAD BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commiesioner WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE REPORT oF WiLtLtam S, KLUSBEN, JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, FOR THE QUARTER
enoing Dec. 31, 1956, SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE STATE'S ATTORNEY, BE APPROVED BY THE BOARD A8 TO FEES
Comm18810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commiss10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'cLock, a. M., Jan, 3, 1957,
Commigs1oneER WALSTEAD SBECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.

** ALL BILLS FOR TELEPHONE, LIGHT AND POWER AND ALL WITHHOLDING AND SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES WiTHHELD
OUT OF WAGES, TO THE PROPER AUTHORITIES, AND ALL ESTIMATES $8SUED TO CONTRACTORS FOR ROAD WORK, AS CERTIFIED BY THE
STATE HigHway DepARTMENT. :




Forman, N. Dak., Jan, 3, 1957,

THE BoarD oF CounTvy COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

Commiss10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ALLOW THE APPLICATION OF OLE TOSS8E, FOR AN ABATEMENT OR CORRECTYH
1ON OF THE ASSESSMENT OF HI8 PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES IN Marsoe TownsHiP, FOR THE weAr 1956, In THE sum oF $49.32, For
THE REASON THAT HIS PROPERTY HAD BEEN LISTED IN CAvuGA SPECIAL 8CHOOL DISTRICT, INSTEAD OF IN MARBOE SCHOOL DISTRICT.

CoMMISSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME CARRIED.

CommI881ONER SMITH INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED I1TS8 ADOPTION?

WHEREAS THE CounTy TREASURER HAS BEEN INSTRUCTED BY¥ THE STATE EXAMINERS TO INSTALL A NEW SBERIES OF PRIOR
TAX RECEIPTS FOR HANDLING PAYMENTS OF PRICR YEARS TAXES, AND

WHEREAS, UNDER TH18 SYSTEM, RECEIPTS NOW HELD BY THE COUNTY TREASURER CANNOT BE USED AND MUST BE DESTROY-
ED, ACCORDING TO THE STATE EXAMINERS,

BE T HEREBY RESOLVED, THAT THE CounTy TREASURER BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO DESTROY ALL UNUSED PRIOR
YEARS TAX RECEIPTS WHICH SHE MAY HAVE ON HAND AT THIS TIME.

CommisS81oNER WALSTEAD SBECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Comm18810NER WALBTEAD MOVED THAT ALL COUNTY OFFICES IN THE COURTHOUSE SBE CLOSED ALL DAY SATURDAY, FROM
AND AFTER Fes. 1, 1957, AND THAT THE COuUNTY AUDITOR BE DIRECTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE NEWBPAPERS TO THAT BFFECT.
ComMmtss10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Comm18810NER WALSBTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH MiLton FAY, SHERIFF, FOR THE
COLLECTION OF 1953 AND PRIOR YEARS TAXES AND TO PAY HIM A COMMISSION OF 10% OF THE ORIGIMAL TAXES 80 COLLECTED,
ACCORDING To CHAPTER 57-2229, 1943 Reviseo Cooe.

Commi18810NER HOFLEN S8ECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUD!TED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoarD:

War. No.
2834 Norman M, ANDERSON, S8ERVICES AS PATROLMAN LeEss TAx $4.82 $71.08
2835 OviveR ANDERSON, BERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less tax 4,55 256.00
2836 Peter WALDERA, MILEAGE CUTTING WEEDS 38.60
2837 Pever WALDERA, LABOR Less Tax U6 22.64
2838 PeTeER WALDERA, BALANCE DUE 1.00
2839 Rosert THAVER, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN, LeEss vax 4,22 212,08
2840 OLiveEr ANDERSON, LABOR LESS TAX .35 17.25
2841  RicmarD Bewd, HAUL ING GRAVEL 11.83
2842 ButLER MacHInNErY Comeany, REPA 1RS 208,04
2843 Cass Countv ELECTRIC Co=OP. INC., KINDRED, LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED 5.00
284l Don's Texaco, GABOLENE 22,62
2845 W. J. Frisav, OPERAT ING CAT AND DOZER Less Tax 1,06 51,74
2846 FLADOS HARDWARE, SUPPLIES 16.87
2847 Frank GARAD, GRAVEL MATERIAL 258.90
. 2848 Mrs. VEva GrAser, GARAGE RENTAL 15.00
2849 Henorickson STANDARD SeRvVICE, GAS ETC., 12.85
BBSO LOREN JOMNSON, LABOR LESS TAX .66 32.34
2851 Percy W. Kasrt, GAB . 3.40
2852 KireFer Bros., BUPPLIES 55.04
2853 ERVIN LEHMANN, HAULING GRAVEL 12.19
2854 HarowLo McLAugHLIN, GAS AND OIL 20.35
2855 NoRTHwWESTERN EQUiPMENT, INC., REPAIRS 52.23
2856 Eart Parrow, HAUL ING GRAVEL 50.05
2857 Stanoarp 01L Company, DIESEL FUEL ETC., 315.72
2858 THe THomas Co., POWERUP AND POWERF ILM 845,75
2859 Eowarp F. WisngEwsKkl, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN, LEss TAx 3.61 184.39
2860 VincenT Bato, TRANSCRIPT OF CASBES 7.50
2861 Mrs. M, J. Brexer, R, N., SERVICES RENDERED AS NURSE 6.75
2862 BurGHARDT RADIO SuppLY, INC., BUPPLIES FOR SHERIFF'S 2-way RADIO . 69.66
2863 Rose=r A, Caseg, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES A8 STATE'S ATromNey 33.75
2864 HarrieT CoLBURN, MILEAGE & EBPENSES A8 SUPERINTENDENT OF 8CHNOL8 FOR QUARTER ENDING Dec.31,101.11
2865 Farco Russer Stame Works, RUBBER B8Tamps 1.53
2866 MiLton Favy, SHERIFF, MILEAGE For Decemeer 118.25%
2867 W. J. Frisev, LABOR LESS TAX .35 17.25
2868 Citv oF Fonman, WATER AND BEWER RENTAL 77.25
2869 GuLaovs E. HeLmers, OFFICE EXPENSBES FOR DISTRICT COURT 25.00
2870 Geo. HoFLEN, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 CommiIBSIONER, LES8 TAX .60 33.90
2871 F. G. Husearp, M. D. BERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 SUPERIMTENDENY OF BoARD OF HEALTH 26.00
2872 Loren M. JoHnsON, LABOR LESS TAX .35 17.25
2873 L. R. KerLiING, BOARD FOR PRISONERS AND MILEAGE 54.33
2874 WiLL1am 8. KLussen, FEES A8 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE 4,15
2875 KnigHT PrinTing Co., BUPPLIES 90.42
2878 BertHA Mog, CLERICAL SERVICES = COUNTY AGENT, LEss rax 24.80 150,20
2877 THe Parawax Company, JANITOR SUPPLIES 17.00
2878 Srt. Jown's HospiTaL, BLOOD ALCOHOL TEST 10.00
2879 Haervy H., WiLke, SERVICES A8 NIGHT WATCHMAN LEBS TAX .48 23.52
. 2880 Mrs. ELAing WiILL 1AM, NURSING BERVICES AND MILEAGE = SCHOOL CLINICB, LESS TAX 49.97 391.98
2881 CHrRi8 WeBER, GA8, OIL ETC., 5.15
2882 Duaine L. Dooos, CouNnTY'8 BHARE OF BALARY A8 COUNTY AGENT LESS TAX 9.20 207.80
2883 SARGENT CounTy WeLFARE BoARD, APPROPRIATION FOR JANUARY 1,400.00
2884 PuaLic WeLFARe BoAro oF No. DAK. AID YO AGED PERSONS 417.00
2885 PusLic WeLrare Boarp oF No. DAK. AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 751.66
2886 PusLic WeLFARe BoArD of No. DAK. AID TO DIBABLED PERSONS 86.23
2887 D. D. MARQUETTE, BERVICES & MILEAGE A8 Commissioner, Dec. 5 1o JAN. 3 rLEss Tax 1.20 78.30
2888 MeLviIN SMiITH, BERVICES & MIL:AGE AS CoMMi18810NER FOR DECEMBER Less tax  1.00 66.47
2889 G. B. CoLgman, SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 Commigsioner, Dec. 20 To JAN.3 Less Tax .60 38.85
2890 SaRGENT County TREABURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR ENVELOPES, POSTAGE, EXPRESS, FREIGHT, ETC., 170.24
2891 ELMER WALSTEAD, BERVICES & MILEAGE A8 ComMmisstoner, Dec. 20 To JAN.3 LESS TAX .80 39.20

CouNTY pAY ROLL, BALARIEE OF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC., PAID IN DECEMBER 8Y AUDITORS WARRANTS 4,356.60




THe BOARD HAD, DURING THE DAY, WITH THE ASBISTANCE OF THE SHERIFF, BEEN EXAMINING THE DEL {NQUENY PERSON-~
AL PROPERTY TAX RECORDS, AND HAD CANCELLED BUCH TAXES A8 WERE, IN THE OPINION OF THE BOARD, UNCOLLECTIBLE AND NOW
PROCEEDED TO REVIEW SAID CANEELLATION WHICH HAD BEEN MADE WHERE THE TAX WAS FOUND UNCOLLECTIBLE THROUGH DEATH OF OWNER
RPEMOVAL FROM THE COUNTY OR FOR THE REABON THAT THE PROPERTY HAD BEEN LOBT BE LEGAL PROCESS OR ACQUIRED BY THE GOVERN-
MENT, OR FOR OTHER VALID REASONS, BAID CANCELLATION BEING IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISBIONS OF BECTION 57-2211, 1943
Reviseo Cobe.

It wag mMoveDp By CommissIONER HOFLEN AND SECONDED BY CoMMIES8IONER WALSTEAD, AND CARRIED, THAT THE FOLLOW=
ING ORIGINAL AMOUNY OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES8, SAME HAVING BEEN FOUND UNCOLLECTIBLE, BE CANCELLED IN THE
VARIOUS TAXING DISTRICTS8 OF THE CounTy:

TAXING DISTRICT: AMOUNT OF TAXES CANCELLED:
SHUMAN TOwNSHIP $25-60
VitLage ofF CogswetL 120.99
TovaL $146.59

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE PuBLIC WELFARE BOARD IN THE sum of $2,527.38, FOorR THE
mMoNTH OoF DECEMBER, AND FOR WHICH WARRANTS Nos. 2739 1o 2766 anp 2814 To 2825 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN ISSBUED.

COLLECTIONS FOR THE vArious CouNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF NoVEMBER:

GENERAL $8,070.03
Roap 3,773.35
Poor 1,670.65

Commigsi1oner HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BoARD ADJOURN To 9 o'cLock, a. M., Fea. 5, 1957.
CommisgtonEr WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

j/“/ é(o'(&t‘( gl

. p o CHA § ’MAN.

~

(Lt e
AuDtTOR.

Forman, N, Dak. Fgs. 5, 1957.

THE Boarp oF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT Com=
M18S10NER MARQUETTE.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE Boarp A8 ReAD.

CommiB81ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION oF KEI(TH E. NEPSTAD, FOR LICENSE TO SELL BEER ON LOTS 6
& 7, Brock 1, VILLAGE oF STRAUBVILLE, BE ALLOWED FOR THE PERIOD ENDING DEcemBer 3187, 1957.
Commiss1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CommiS810NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE APPLICATIONE oF CHARLES F. Maees, F. E. LunDBERG, CLIFFORD KNUTSON
AND HowarD LONG, FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF SCHOOL POLL TAXES IN THE SUM OF $1.00 eacH, For THE YEAR 1956 1N CiTy oF
FnRmMAN, BE ALLOWED FOR THE REASON YHAT APPLICANTS ARE MEMBERS OF THE FORMAN VoLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT, IN GOOD STAND=-
ING.

ComuigsioNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

AN Aagqgﬂksgvgge §h1§36qu§237§ex hicl3 *aang ét QN THE APRLICATION OF THE CooPerATIVE GrAaiN Company of CoGs-

Fo O L
WELL,/nN THE 8SUM OF THE REASON THAT THE ASBEBSMENT OF THIS ELEVATOR 18 DISPROPORT IONATE tN COMPAR IBON
WITH OTHER ELEVATORS IN THE CounTy,
Commi8810NER HOFLEN SBECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commigs1nNER WALBTEAD MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MiLTON FAY OF DEL INQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES
COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF JANUARY, BE APPROVED IN THE sum of $3,799.04,
’ Commige1oNER HOFLEN S8ECONDED THE MOTI1ON AND SAME CARRIED.

ComM18810NER SMITH MOVED THAT THE REPORT oF J. H. HOHAUS, JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, FOR THE QUARTER ENDING
DeEc. 31sT, SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM 8Y THE STATE'S ATTORNEY, BE APPROVED AS TO FEES.
ComMM18810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ComM1 3810NER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOND OF SARGENT County NEws, AS OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER, IN THE SUM OF
$1,000,00, wiTH THE WESTERN SURETY COMPANY AS BURETY, BAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM 8Y THE STATE'S ATTORNEY,
BE APPROVED A8 TO SBUFFICIEINCY.

Commi 881 ONER WALBTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIZ

Comm13810NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLI!SH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL
NEWSPAPER, CALLING FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF BUPPLIES FOR THE COUNTY FOR THE ENSUING YEAR A8 FOLLOWSS

OFFICE SBUPPLIES: TAX LISTS, ASSESSMENT, OFFICE AND OTHER COUNTY SUPPLIES,

Bins vo 8 orENED 1:30 o'cLock, . M. ApriIL 2,
RENTAL OF HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, BiD8 To BE opeNeED AT 2:30 o'cLock, Pe. M. ApriL 2, 1957.
SCREENING AND LOADING, CRUSHING & HAULING GRAVEL, Bing To BE OPENED AT 3 o'Ctock, P, M., AprIL 2, 1957.

CuLvERTS, Bins to B orPeNED 10 o'cLock, a. M. AeriL 3, 1957.
CUTTING EDGES & ROAD SIGNS, 8108 ¥o BE oPENED 11 o'crLock, A, M. ApriIL 3, 1957.
OiL, GrRease & FueL suepLIES, BIDS To BE OorPENED 1:30 o'crock, p. M. ApriIL 3
DRAGLINE AND OPERATOR, 8108 To 8€ OoPENED 3:30 o'cLock, P. M., ApriL 2.

Commi 881 ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRYZD,

CommiagianEr HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE FIRE INBURANCE ON THE STIRUM PATROL SHED BE REDUCED $500.00 AND THE
INSURANCE ON THE FA1R suiLDINGS 1NcreaseD $1,480,00.
ComMm18819NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.




CoMMIBS1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD APPROVE THE BALE OF LOTS 5 TO 16 INCLUBIVE AND PART

& 17, BLock 3 1N ViLLage oF CogsweLL To DAn BROWN, FOR A CONSIDERATION of $5.00. TerRMs CASH,

Commi gs810NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMM18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN Tn 9 o'cLock, A, M., Fea. 6, 1957,
Comm1 881 ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Forman, N. Dax, Fega. 6, 1957.

THE BoarD oF County CoMm1IS810ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEVMBERS PRESENT, EXI

M1-881ONER MARQUETTE.

Comvi 881 9NER WALBTEAD MOVED THAT PURSUANT To CHAPTER 61-1608, 1953 R. C, THE FOLLOWING PERSO

POINTED WATER CONSERVATION AND FLOOD ConNTROL COMMISSINNERS, FOR A TERM OF 5 YEARS:

NEWSPAPER,

Wm. Bosse, BrameTON,

Oreg Breum, RurLano,

MiLvon Bergsyoe, DelAmere,
Commi 881 ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CommissioNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE O

anD mounTeD F. 8. B. Sarecent County,

Bios To 8& orenED 2:30 o'cLock, p. M., ApriL 3, 1957.
Comm18819NER HOFLEN SECHNDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoARrRD:

ofF LoTs 4

cept Com-

NS S8E Ap-

FFICIAL

CALLING FOR BEALED BID8 FOR THE FURNIBHING OF A HYDRAULIC SLOPE ATTACHMENT FOR HEAVY DUTY PATROL, DELIVERED

War, No.
2991 Mrs. LAWRENCE BRrAKKE, WASHING AND IRONING FOR JAIL . $2,00
2992 Ouiver ANDERSON, LABOR Less Tax 48 23.72
2993 Ouiver ANDERSON, BERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LEss Tax 4.64 283.86
2994 Rosert THAYER, BERVICES AS PATROLMAN LEss TAx 4.69 229.61
2995 D, Pevers, HAULING CULVERTS, 5.00
2996 BramerTon FAarRmers Erevator Co., COAL AND PHONE CALLS 41,39
2997 BrameTon SeERvVICE, GAS AND SUPPLIES 145,00
2998 Cass County ErecTric Co=Op., INC., LIGHT FOR STIRUM 8HMED 5.00
2999 Mrs. Veva GLASER, GARAGE RENTAL 15.00
3000 Gus' Rabpiator SERVICE, REPAIRING RADIATOR 12.00
3001 HewLev's Lumeer Yarop, SUPPLIES 8.96
3002 KieFer Bros,, PAINT, ETC. 7.33
3003 Kriper Equiement Co., InC., REPAIRS 17.82
3004 Neirson ImpLement & CHEVROLET Co., BRAKE FLUID 2.70
3005 NoRTHWESTERN EqQuieMENT, INC., REPAIRS 82.06
3006 NoRTHWESTERN SHEET & IRON WORKS, CULVERTS 1,605.80
3007 Ovrer Tarr Power Co., L1GHT FOR BrAMPTON PATROL SHED 3.5
3008 RurLanD Farmess Co-Op.. Gratn Co., CoOAL 25.90
3009 SArRGENT CounTtv BANK AGgency, INSURANGCE ON COUNTY TRUCKS 15.60
3010 Stanparo Ot Co., GAS, DIESEL FUEL, ETC. 236.13
3011 THore Auto Co., Inc., GRINDING VALVES 10.00
3012 Eowaro F, Wisnewskt, : SBERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN Less TAx 3.72 200.68
3013 AARSeTH HARDWARE, SUPPLIES 47.33
3014 Vincent Barp, EXPENSES A8 CoURT REPORTER, INSTRUCTINNS TO JURY AND TRANSCRIPTS 39.76
3015 CuarueEs H. BROCKMEYER, MILEAGE AND MAINTENANCE OF SHERIFF'S8 RADIO 30.00
3016 Rosert A, Case, MILEAGE A8 STATE'S ATTORNEY 9.00
3017 Date Coisv, HAULING COAL 45,36
3018 Ouaine L. Doops, expenses AND CounTy's SHARE oF 8ALARY As Co. AGENT, LESS TAX 9.20 383.18
3019 BertHA Moe, CLERICAL. BERVICES -~ COUNTY AGENT, Less Tax 24.80 150.20
3020 DOuro-TesT CORPORATION, LIGHT BULES 37.51
3021 Farmers Co~Op. Ergvator Co., CoAL 204,12
3022 MiLton Fav, SHerIFF, MILEAGE FOR JANUARY 109.80
3023 Forwan CarFe, MEALS FOR JURORS 13,00
3024 Mrs, JuLter GiueerTson, WITNESS FEES 4,00
3025 Harry ANDREWS, INSTALLING HAND RAILS 72.00
3026 Grosg-GazevTe Printing Co., ABBESSMENT AND OTHER COUNTY SUPPLIES 612.41
3027 Geo. HoFLEN, BERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENSES As ComMmiBSIONER, FOR JANUARY, LESS TAx 4.00 127.41
3028 J. H. Howaus, (Jan.) SERVICES A8 VETERAN'S Service OFFiIcER, LESS TAx 3.60 116.40
3029 J. H. HoHAaus, serviceEs As VeTEraN's Service OFFICER & ExpeEnses For Fee. LeEss vax 1.80 91.20
3030 J. H. HowWaus, JuSBTICE oF THE PEACE FEES 17.75
3031 F. G. HueBARD, BALARY & EXPENBES AB SUPERINTENDENT OF BoARD oF HEALTH AND A8 CnRrRONER 351.20
3032 Jacxs Manuracturing Co., B0 ILER COMPOUND 33.00
3033 Mrs. YvonNE JOHNSGA®D, MILEAGE AND EXPENBES A8 JUVENILE CommiISsI ONER 107.87
3034 L. R. KerLing, MEALS FOR PRISONERS 16.66
3035 L. R. Keruing, MILEAGE A8 Deputy SHERIFF 12.20
3036 No. Dax. WorkmEn's COMPENSATION BUREAU, PREMIUM ON tNSURANCE 415.47
3037 Saewert Etecrtric, LABOR N COURTHOUSE AND FAIR Grounos 15.97
3038 SargenT Countv News, PUBLISHING COMMIBS1 ONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING292,28
3039 SaraenT County TeLLeR, PUBLIBHING NOT!CES 20.16
3040 SvaTte TREASURER, MAINTENANCE OF CouNTYy PATIENTS IN State InsTiTUuTIONS  933.09
3041 UniTeo CHemicaL Co., INC., JANITOR SUPPLIES 21.29
3042 Harry H. Witke, BERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX .18 8.82
3043 . PusLic WeLrFare Boarp oF No., Dax., AiD TO AGED PERSONS 461,54
30484 PusLIC WeLFare Boarp oF No. DaK., AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 813.44
3045 PusLic WELFare Boarp oF No. Dak., AID TO DISABLED PERSONS 40.29
JOU6 SareenT CounTy WeLFare Boarp, APPROPRIATION FOR FEBRUARY 2,000.00
3047 MeLvIN SMITH, SERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENSES A8 COMMISSIONER FOR JAN. LEss vax 1.40 94, 68
3048 Eimer WALSTEAD, S8ERVICES, MiILEAGE & EMPENSES A8 COMMISBIONER FOR JAN, & Fea. 5 & 6

Less Tax 1.60 98.65

3049 G. B. CoLEmMAN, BSERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENSES Ae CommiSstonEr, JanN., & Fes. 5, Less tax 1,00 67.36

3050 MiLvon Fav, 10% of 1953 AND PRIOR TAXES COLLECTED

99.31




WAr. No.,

3051 Brooks StoRreg, WATER AND CuPS $1.50
3052 Coasr-To-CoasT SToORE, SUPPLIES 7.71
3053 THomeson Yaros, LUMBER MATERIAL 24,78
3054 LAaVov & ScHeFFLER, INC., FINAL ESTIMATE, PROJECT S 211(2) 572.28
3055 V. D, MarsHaLL, SERVICES A8 ENGInger AND ExPENSES, S 113(2) Less TAx 700. 51
56.96
3056 Megarrvy Bros., FINAL ESTIMATE, PROJECY 8 211(4) 1,062.98
CounTy PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID 8Y AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR JAN.
A, 35k 44

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE PusLic WELFARE BoAﬁo IN THE 8uM oF $1,759.12, ForR THE
MONTH OF JANUARY, AND FOR WHICH WARRANTS Nos. 2895 1o 2919 iINcLUSIVE AND 2977 To 2984 1NCLUSIVE HAD BEEN 1BSUED.

CoMMI3S10NER SMITH MOVED THAT THE AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED To PAY JURORS AND BAILIFF8 FEES AND MILEAGE AS
CERTIFI1ED BY THE CLERK oF CourRT FOR THE SPECIAL JANUARY TERM OF COURT, IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT ofF $748.50,
CommIS81ONER HOFLEN SB8ECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED. Warrant No's. 3057 to 3101 Incir.

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARINUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF DeceEMBER:

GeENERAL $5,314.90
Roap 1,699.41
Poor 973.80

CommissioNER HOFLEN MovED THAT THE Boamrp ADJoURN To 9 o'cLock, a. m., MamrcH 5, 1957.
Commi8810NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME CARRED.

4//17JA£7 4;%70/621‘,¢b¢

. ) CHAtRMAN.

Artest:.| a o “

_ /.

7

<)
AuniTOR.

Forman, N. Dak., MarcH 5, 1957.

THE BoarD oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOUSNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE MINUTEB OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION ARPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.

Commiestoner HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MiLtom Fay, OF DELINQUENT PERBONAL PROPERTY TAXES
COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY, BE APPROVED IN THE sum oF $1,347.04.

CoMM1ISB81DNER SMITH SECONDED THE MOT ION AND BAME CARRIED.

HENRY BARBKNECHT APPEARED BEFORE THE BNARD AND PRESENTED A PETITION SIGNED EY RES8IDENTS AND FREEHOLDERS
IN Tavior TowNSHIP, REQUESTING THE BOARD TO CONBTRUCT A BRIDGE NOT LESS THAN 18 FEEY Wi12E over THE WiLo Rice Creek, on
LINE BETWEEN SECTIoNg 10 AnD 11 1IN TAvLor TownsHiIp,

No ACTiON ON THIB PETITION WAS TAKEN BY THE BoARrRD.

CommissIoNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE COUNTY AGREE TO PAY ONE~-HALF OF THE COST OF A CULVERT TO BE INSTALLe
ED IN THE WiLD RiceE Creex on LINE BETWEEN SeCTIONS 10 AnD 11 N TAvior TownsHIP. THE INBTALLATION AND ALL NECESSARY
FILLING IN T0 BE DOME AND PAID FOR BY TAYLOR TownsHIP.

COMMISE1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.

MemBERS OF THE KiNGSTON TOWNSHIP BOARD oF SUPERVIBORS MET WITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO QULVERT MATTERS.

Geo. KieFER, HARRY KIEFER AND OTHERS CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO HIGHWAY MATTERS.

THE FOLLOWING B11LLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOT ION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoOARD:

War, No,
3245 RoegrT THAVER SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, LESS Tax $4.42 $232.53
3246 OvL1ver ANDERSON, S8ERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN, LESS Tax 444 237.26
3247 Eowaro F. WisnewsKi, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN, LEss TAx 3.56 192.19
3248 OLiver ANDERSON, LABOR LESS TAX .35 17.25
3249 T. W. AeraHam, HAULtNG CAT 30.00
3250 NorRmAN ANDERSON, LABOR 4,00
3251 BrampTon Farmers ELEvaTOrR Co., COAL AND PHONE CALLS 25.28
3252 BrAMeTON LUMBER YARD, LUMBER AND LATH, .35
3253 Cass County ELEcTRIC Co=0OP., LIGHT For STi2um SHED 5.00
! 3254 Hyusert ERiCKSON, CHECKING GRAVEL 26.40
3255 Mrs, VEvA GLASBER, GARAGE RENTAL 15.00
3256 KierFer Bros., SUPPLIES 3.12
3257 MNewsow ImpLEMENT & CHEVROLET Co., CABLE CLAMPS 1.10
3258 NORTHWESTERN EQUIPMENT, INC., CUTTING EDGES AND REPAIRS 1,005.85
3259 Otrer TaiL Power Co., LIGHT For BrRaMPTON SHED 1.50
3260 Geo. HorLen, services & MILEAGE A8 Commicgsioner rFor FEBRUARY, tESs tax .80 45.35
3261 D. D, MarQUETTE, BERVICES & MILEAGE A8 Commissioner, FEB. 11 To MarcH 5, LESS TAx .60 37.50
3262 MeLviN SMiITH, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER FOR FEBRUARY, LESS TAX 1.20 75.67
3263 Etver WALSTEAD, SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 CoMMISBI0NER FOR FEBRUARY, LESS TAX .60 29.40
3264 G. B. CoLeman, SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 Commigsioner, Fes. & To MarcH 5, Less Tax .80 60.80
3265 Vincent Bato, TRANSCRIPTS AND PLEA AND OFFICE SUPPLIES For D18TRICT CourT Ly, 26
3266 CHARLES H. BROCKMEYER, MAINTENANGE AND REPAIRS OF SHERIFFS RADIO 47.30
3267 Dare Coiev, HAULING COAL 54,65
3268 Daing L. Doobs, expenses AND COUNTY'S SHARE oF SBALARY As Co. AGENT, LESS TAXx 9,20 230.10

3269 BerTHA Mok, CLERICAL BERVICES = COUNTY AGENT Less Tax 24.80 150.20




3270 Farmers Co-Oresative ELevator Co., COAL $255.08

3271 MiLton FAY, SHERrIFF, Expenses anp 109 oF TAXES ColLLECTED N FEBRUARY 216.94
3272 GroBe-GAZETTE PRINTING Co., BUPPLIES 791.35
3273 GAvie Hom CLERICAL BERVICES = Soit. Conservarion 16.50
3274 F. G. Husearo, M. D. 8eRVICES A8 CORONER AND INSANITY CommigsionER 20.00
3285 .J. H. Howaus, BERVICES AND EXPENSES A8 VETcrAns Service OfFFicer, LEss Tax 2,04 102,96
3276 Mrs, Yvonne M, JOHNBGARD, EXPENSES A8 JUVENILE CommiesioneRr, 55.09
3277 L. R. KervLing, MEALS FOR PRiISONERS ’ 30.13
3278 SarGeNT County News, PuBLISHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS, DAILY BALANCE SHMEETS €TC., 116,67
3279 CounTy TREABURER, PRINTING FOR COUNTY, APPLIED ON TAXES OF SARGENT CounTy News 20.00
3280 Casper Smeosrup, CLerk oF COuRT, SERVICES A8 LOCAL REGISTRAR oF ViTAL STATISTICS 10.00
2281 Wesrt PusLisHing Co., LAWBOOK MATERIAL 115,00
3282 Harry H. WiLkE, S8ERVICES AB NIGHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX .24 11.76
3283 BuTtiLer MacHINERY Co., REPAIRS 321.61
3284 V., 0. MarsgHaLL, SERVICEE & MiILEAGE A€ Encineer, S 113(2) vress vax .88 82.88
3285 SARGENT CounTvy WELFARE BOARD, APPROPRIATION FOR MARCH AND REFUND 1,705.00
3286 PusLic WeLFare Boaro oF NORTH DAKOTA, AID TO DEPENDENT CHtLDREN 916,11
3287 PusLic WeLrarRe Boarp oF NorTH DAKOTA, A1D TO AGED PERSONS 452,72
3288 PuaLic WeLFare BoarDp oF NorTH DAKOTA, AID TO DISABLED PERSONS 81.88

CouNTy PAY ROLL, BALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC., PAID 8Y AUBITORS WARRANTS For FEB.U435H LY

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE By THE PusLIC WELFARE BoARD IN THE sum oF $2,018.89 rFor THE
MONTH OF FEBRUARY, AND FOR WHICH WARRANTS Nos., 3,102 To 3,133 ano 3,229 1o 3,236 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN IS8SUED.

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY:

GENERAL $33,296.30
Roao 6,832. 54
MoTor VEHICLE 1,092.47
Poor 15,081.66

CommisstoNER HoFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TO @ o'CLoCK, A. M., MarcH 15, 1957.
Commisg i ONER WALBTEAD SBECONDED THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED.

Forman, N, Dax, Maacw 15, 1957,
THE Boaro oF County COMMISS8IONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS OF THE BOARD PRESENT
exceprT ComMmissioNnerR MARQUETTE,
THE BOARD DISCUSBED HIGHWAY MATTERS AND OTHER COUNTY BUSINESS DURING THE DAY,
LEsLIE Brewin MET WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO COUNTY PROPERTY AND TAX MATTERS,

THE FOLLOWING 81LLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD:

war, No,

3389 CosTteLro ManurFacTuriIng Co., PAINT $16.30
3390 Farmers UNion Ot Co., GAS AND SUPPLIES 112.45
3391 MiLForp J. FreTZ, MILEAGE A8 GOVERNMENT HUNTER 125.47
3392 MiLForp J. FRrReTZ, SABARY AS GOVERNMENT HUNTER LES8 Tax $32.60 234. 51
3393 FisH AND WiLDLIFE SERVICE, RETIREMENT WITHHOLDING TAX For M, J. FreTz 20.89
339% F. G. Husearo, M. D,, 8ErVICES Ag InsaniTy CommtssioneRr, 10.00
3395 PusLic WeLFarg Boarp oF No, Dak, AtD DISABLED PERSONS 86.53
3396 PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF No. Dak, AID TO AGED PERSONS 594.86
3397 PusLiICc WeLrarg Boaro oF No, DAX, AtD TO CEPENDENT CHILDREN 1,041.52

Commis810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN SINE DIE.
CommigstoNner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND B8AME CARRIED.

,/77;/ﬁ7 e

CHA I RMAN,

7

)dJ ol Zl . re

" ///'Aunnroa.
/

Forman, N. Dak. AeriL 2, 1957.

THe BoarD oF CountTy COMMISSIONERS MET PURSUANT TO LAW, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT CoMM1IES8IONER
CoLEmAN,

ComMmi £810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT ELMER WALSTEAD ACT A8 CHAIRMAN PRO TEM IN THE ABSENCE OF THE CHA1RMAN,
Mr. CoLeEwAN.
CommISSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME CARRIED,

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD IN MARCH WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BoArRD AS READ.

Commigs IONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD APPROVE THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MiLTON FAY, OF DELINQUENT PER=
SONAL PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF MarcH, In THE sum ofF $1,731.57.
Commi8810ONER SMITH BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE QUARTERLY REPORTS8 OF JUSTICES OF THE Peace, J. H. HoWwaus ano WitLiam S, KLUBBEN, FOR THE QUARTER
ENDING MARCH 318T, HAVING BEEN APPROVED A8 TO FORM B8Y THE STATE'S ATTORNEY, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED 8y THE BoarD A8
To FEES.




CoMM1SS10NER SMITH MOVED THAT A RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT BE GRANTED To THE NORTHWESTERN BeLt TeLepHone CO.
TO CONBTRUCT, OPERATE AND MAINTAIN 1T8 TELEPHOME LINES ON 71 FEET EAST OF CENTER LINE OF THE NORTH-S0UTH SECTION ROAD
BORDERING SEcTions 1, 12,.13, 24, 25 & 36 TownsHie 130, Rance 57, AND secTions | & 12, TownsHip 129, Rance 57.
Commi8s1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE BOARD PROGEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BID8 FOR THE FURNISHING OF MIGHWAY EQUIPMENT AND OTHER COUNTY
BUPPLIES FOR THE ENSUING FISCAL YEAR A8 ADVERTISED,

OFFICE SupPLIEB:

Tue FOLLOWING HAD SUBMITTED BI0S:

KNIGHT PRINTING CompANny; GLose~GAZETTE PrINTING Co.} SARGENT County News.

CommISS 1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BID OF GLOBE=~GAZETTE PRINTING CO., BE ACCEPTED FOR THE FURNIBHING
oF ALL COUNTY SUPPLIES, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY LISTING BLANKS.

CoMMISSIONER SM1TH SBECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED. ON ROLL CALL COMMISSIONERS HoFLeN, SMITH AND
WALBTEAD VOTED AYE. ComMI881I0NER MARQUETTE PABBED.

CoMMI88IONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE CONTRACY FOR FURNISHING REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY LIBTING BLANKS
BE AWARDEDC TO SARGENT CounTy NEwS.

ComMis810NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED. ON ROLL CALL Commigg1nNERS WALSTEAD, HOFLEN
AND SMITH VOTED AYE. 'CoMMi8810NER MARQUETTE PABSED.

RENTAL OF HIGHWAY E£QUIPMENTS

Bi1os HAD BEEN FILED BY ODIN AARFOR AND DakoTa ConstvrucTion CompAny, INC.

Commi8s1ONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT B0TH OF THESE BIDS BE ACCEPTED.
ComMm18810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME CARRIED.

SCREENING, LOADING, CRUBHING AND HAULING GRAVEL:
BiDs HAD BEEN FILED BY THE FOLLOWING?
Opin AarFor; Eart Pacrow; GLen Daue; Daxkorta ConstrRuction Co., INc,

CoMMiSB81ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT ALL BIDS BE ACCEPTED,
CommisstONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commi 881 0NER Hg
Commnss;yﬁsﬁ
ArTEST: L R / Z o s

- ,,/// i ,4&%1 /ﬂi Z’ L 2 s r L ' ,/ffééf 4%%P{2a{a4

AupDtTOR. CHA1RMAN, PRO Tem,
Forman, N, Dak, ApmiL 3, 1957.

N MOVED: THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'crock, A. M., ApRiL 3, 1957.
g . -
/ETEAD BECONDED THE MOTION ANO SAME CARRIED.

/

THE BoarD of County CoMMISStONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

A PETITION, SIGNED BY RESIDENT TAXPAYERB AND FREEHOLDERS IN WiLLEY TOWNSHIP, REQUESTING THE BOARD TO
REPLACE OLD CULVERT, 48 tnCH, X 32 FT, LENGTH, ON THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION 18-132-55 oN SECTION LINE BETWEEN
WHiTE StoneE HitL AnD WitLEy TownsHIPS WAD BEEN RECEIVED 8Y THE BoARD.

CoMMISE1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE PETITION BE ALLOWED.
CoMM18851ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER 8105 FOR THE FURNISHING OF HIGHWAY BUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT AS
ADVERTISED,

MeraL CuLverTts:

Bi108 HAD BEEN FILED B8Y THE FOLLOWING:

Fargo TANk Company; FarGgo SteeL Prooucts Co.; NoRTHWESTERN SHEET & IRON WorkS;
ArmMco Dratnage & MeTtal Prooucts, Inc; No. Dak. MeraL Curvert Co.

Comm18810NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT ALL B1DS BE ACCEPTED.

COMMISBIUNER MﬂRQUETTE BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ConcrETE CULVERTS!

Bics HAD BEeN FiLED BY ConcrRETE SectionaL Curverr Co. anp No. Dak. Concrete Prooucts Co.

Commi ss1oNER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT BOTH 8108 BE ACCEPTED.
Commi881ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

DRAGLINE AND OPERATOR}
No 8108 WERE RECE!IVED,

Cutring EDGES AND ROAD SIGNS!

B1opERs WeERE: Sweeney Bros, TRACTOrR CoMmpANY; GenerAL Dresetr & Equiement Co., INnC;
Fargo Steev Prooucts Co., NorTHWESTERN EQuiIFeMENT, INC.; BurLer MacHinery Co.;

ComMmi8s10NER HOFLEN MOVED TO ACCEPT ALL OF THE ABOVE BIDS FOR CUTTING EDGES. No BIDS8 MAVING SEEN RE=
CEIVED FOR ROAD S1GNS,
ComMMI88INNER SMITH SBECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED.

Oi1L, CGREASE AND FUEL SUPPLIES!
BIDS HAD BEEN RECEIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING:
Socony Mosit Ot Co., INC. Brampron Ot CoMpPANY; Rutranc OiL Comeany.

Commi 881 ONER HOFLEN MOVED TO ACCEPT ALL BI108
CoMMIBE1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,.

HyDrAULIC SLOPER ATTACHMENT FOR HEAVY DUTY PATROL:
Bios were FILED By BuTLer MACHINERY Company AND NoRTHWESTERN EQuUIPMENT, INC.

CoMMiSS1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT ACTION ON THESE BIDS BE POSTPONED INDEFINITELY,
CommisgioNER WALBTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMM1881ONER SMITH MNVED TN APPROVE THE APPLICATION oF Havana SpeciaL ScHonL DiSTRICT FOR AN ABATEMENT
oF THE 1955 vears TAaxes on LoT 3, Brock F, AubiTorRs PLAT, VILLAGE oF HAVANA, IN THE AMOUNT oF $27.44 AnND FOR THE vEAR
1956 IN THE sum oF $87.44, FOR THE REASON THAT ACCORDING TO LWW, A SCHOOL DISTRICT 18 EXEMPT FROM PAYING TAXES.

Commig81oNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.




CommiastoNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTSD TO ADVERTISE IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER FOR
SEALED B408 FOR THE FURNISHING OF ONE 2 TO 3 TON TRUCK, COMPLETE WITH WINDSHIELD WIPER, MEATER AND DIRECTINN LIGHTS ANG
ALSO TO CALL FOR BIDS8 FOR THE BALE OF ONE uUSED KB 7 INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER 2 TO 3 TOM TRUCK.

Bios Yo 8E orenNeD 10 o'cLock, A. M., May 14, 1957,

Commis810NER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Comm1 88 10NER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ENTER INTO THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT Wi1TH THE STATE HiGHway De-
PARTMENT : .
THeE County oF SARGEMT, STATE nF NorTH DAKOTA, HEREINAFTER REFERRED Tn A8 THE CouNTy, AND THE NORTH
Dakota State HigHwAY DEPARTMENT, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO A3 THE DEPARTMENT, AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1. THE DEPARTMENT WILL TAKE ALL STEPS NECESSARY TOWARD SECURING COOPERATION W!TH THE UNITED STATES
GOVERNMENT IN ORDER TO 0BTAIN FEDERAL FUNDS TO THE EXTENT PROVIDED IN THE FEDERAL=A1D HiGHWAY ACT oF 1944, or
OTHER SUBSBEQUENT FEDERAL-AID HIGHWAY ACT8, WHICH AUTHORIZE APPROPRIATIONS FOR CONTINUING THE CONSTRUCTION OF
HIGHWAYS ON THE COUNTY FEDERAL=AID SECONDARY SYSTEM, FOR THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED FEDERAL-AID SECONDARY PROJECT
No. S 113(2) GRADE oN A COUNTY ROAD FROM BRAMPTON NORTH To COGSWELL

2. THE CoUNTY WiLL PAY ALL CONSTRUCTINN COSTS EXCEPT THE AMOUNT PAID BY, THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
THROUGH THE Bureau oF Pyustic RoaD8 AND, tF THE DEPARTMENT ADVANCES ANY PAYMENT IN BEHALF OF THE CouNTY To THE
CONTRACTOR OR ANY OTHER PARTIES WHICH ARE LATER FOUND NON-COLLECTABLE FROM THE BUREAU oF PusLIC RoADS, THE
County wiLL REIMBURSE THE DEPARTMENT FOR FUNDS 80 ADVANCED, THE TERM "CONSTRUCTION™ MEANS THE SUPERVISING,
INSPECTING, ACTUAL BUILDING AND ALL EXPENSES INGIDENTAL TO THE GONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTION OF THE HIGHWAY
INCLUDING LOCATING, SURVEVING, MAPPING COSTE OF RIGHTS8~OF~WAY, COSTS OF ADVERTISBING AND THE COST OF ALL OTHER
WORK NECESEARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT #N ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS,

3. THE COUNTY AGREES TO MAKEC BINDING AND A PART OF THIS AGREEMENT ALL PROVISION OF RESOLUT{ONS
EXECUTED B8Y THE COUNTY AFFECTING THIS PROJECT OR RELATING TO THE MAINTENANCE OF ANY PORTION OF THE COUNTY'S
FEDERAL~AID SECONDARY SYSTEM.

4, THE COUNTY WiLL, AT 1T8 EXPENSE AND WiTHOUT FEpERAL-AID REIMBURSEMENT , ACQUIRE THE NECESSARY
RIGHT8=0F WAY,

5. ADEQUATE ENGINEERING, SUPERVISION AND INSPECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE COUNTY UNDER THE
GENERAL DIRECTION AND CONTRUL OF THE DEPARTMENT, AND THE UOUNTY SHALL MAKE SUCH REPORTS, KEEP SUCH RECORDS
AND PERFORM SUCH WORK IN THE MANNER AND TIME AS THE DEPARTMENT S8HALL REQUEST AND DIRECT S0 AS TO ENABLE THE
DEPARTMENT, A8 THE AGENT OF THE COUNTY, TO COLLECT FOR THE COUNTY THE FEDERAL-AID EARNED.

6. REQUIRED TESTS OF ALL MATERIALS ENTERING INTO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT BHALL BE MADE BY
OR UNDER THE EUPERVI3ION OF THE DepARTMENT TesTivG LABORATORY. |IT 18 THE COUNTY'S RESPONSIBILITY TO BEETHAT
THE REQUIIED NUMBER OF SAMPLES ARE TAKEN IN A SATISFACTORY MANNER AND PROPERLY SUBMITTED FOR TESTING.

7. FEDERAL FUNDS WiLL ONLY FARTICIPATE IN WORK PERFORMED SUBSEQUENT To AUTHORIZATiON BY THE DistRicCT
ENGINEER OF THE Bumegau ofF Fustic RoAps AND THE DEPARTMENT,

8. AN ENGINEERING AND CLERICAL CHARGE OF 1% OF THE TOTAL COST OF THE PROJECT WIlL BE MADE BY THE
State HigHdway DeparTMENT WHISH THE COUNTY AGREES TO PAY UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT,

THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BoarD aND ChuNTY AuDITOR ARE HEREBY AUTHOR?IZED AND DIRECTED TO 81GN THIS AGREEMENT.
Commi 381 ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED,

Commi ss1oNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ENTER INTO THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT:

THE CounTy OF SARGENT, STATE oF NoRT4 DAKOTA HEREINAFTER REFERRED To AS THE CounTy, AND THE NORTH
Dakota S7Tate HigHwAY DEPARTMENT, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO A8 THE H13HWAY DEPARTMENT, HERESY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:
1] .

1. THAT THE HiGdwAay DEPARTMENT WiLL SUBMIT A PROJECT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF 8,023 MILES OF THE
CouNTy FEZDERAL=AID SECONDARY HIGHWAY PRNJECT, GRADE ON COUNTY ROAD FROM BramMpTON NORTH To COGSWELL AND YO
8€ DEBIGNATED A8 NorTH DakoTa Prourct MNo. S 113(2), AND WiLL RECOMMEND ITS APPROVAL BY THE BUrReau oF PusLIC
R0ADS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FOR CONSTRUCTION WiTH FUNDS APPORT I ONED
TO THE STATE UNDER THE FEDERAL Hi3HwAY ACT AS AMENDED AND SUPPLEMENTED; SUBJECT, HOWEVER, TO THE GONDITINN
THAT THE COUNTY SHALL PROVIDE FOR TS PROPER MAINTENANCE AFTER COMPLETION OF I1T8 IMRPOVEMENT,.

2. THAT THE 8A1D COUNTY HEREBY REQUESTE THE H1GHWAY DEPARTMENT TO SUBMIT THE AFOREMENTIONED PRO=
JECT WITH RECOMMENDATION THAT 1T BE APPROVED By THE Bureau oF PusL1C Roaps oF THE DEPARTMENT oF COMMERCE OF
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AND AGREES THAT IF SUCH PROJECT 18 APFROVED AND CONSTRUCTED B8Y THE HisHWAY
DEPARTMENT AND THE Bureau of PysLic RoADs ofF THE DEPARTMENT oF COMMERCE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA IT
THEREAFTER, AT IT8 OWN COST AND EXPENSE, WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT IN A MANNER SATISFACTORY TO THEM, OR
THEIR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES, AND WILL MAKE AMPLE PROVISION EACH YEAR FOR BUCH MA INTENANCE.

THE CHA IRMAN OF THE BOARD AND COUNTV AUDITOR ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND INSTRUCTED TO SIGN SAID AGREE=-
MENT .
Commi 8BS 1 ONER MARQUEYTTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ComM18819NER SMITH MOVED THAT THE CHAIRMAN oF THE BOARD BE AUTHORIZED T0 CERTIFY To THE STATE HisHWAY
DEPARTMENT THMAT ALL NECESSARY RIGHTS OF WAY HAVE BEEN ACQUIRED FOR FAS prouect Nn. S 113(2), Brampron NorTH To Cogs=
WELL.,

Commi8810NER HOFLEN BECONDED THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED.

CoMMIBSI1ONER SMITH INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESBOLUTION AND MOVED IT8 ADOPTION!

WHEREAS Sargcent County, Weser TOWNSHIP AND THE VILLAGE OF HAVANA, ARE THE OWNERS IN COMMON OF THE N% oF
SE} oF Sec. 27-129-55, Weser TOWNSHIP, IN THE FOLLOWING PROPORTIONS TO WIT:

SARGENT COUNTY AN UNDIVIDEC 2/5TH; WEBER TOWNSHIP AN UNDIVIDED 2/5TH AND THE VILLAGE OF HAVANA AN UN=~
DivioeED 1/5TH ANnD

WHEREAS THE RESPECTIVE GOVERNING BOARDB OF THE ABOVE MENTIONED MUNIC1PAL CORPORAT|ONS HAVE BY REBOLU=-
TIONS DULY ADOPTED, AGREED TO BELL THE SAID DESCRIBED LAND,

BE !T HEREBY RESOLVED, THAT SARGENT COUNTY ALSO AGREE TO SELL THIS LAND AND THAY THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE
INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE 1N THE OFFiCiAL NEWSPARPER OF THE COUNTY, CALLING FOR SEALED BI1D8 FOR THE SALE OF BAID
LAND, SBUCH B108 TO BE OPENED AT 2 o'CLoCK, P. M., ApriL 22, 1957.

Terms: CasH oOR 1/3 CASH AND BALANCE TO BE PAID WITHIN 3 YEARS FROM DATE OF PURCHASE; UNPAID BALANCE TO
BEAR INTEREST AT THE RATE OF 4% PER ANNUM UNTIL PAID.

Commi8s10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTEC.

THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISBTERED TO R, W. 3a¥3TROM, A8 COUNTY AUDITOR, FOR THE ENBUING TWO
VEAR TERM,AND HMI8 B80OND IN THE suM ofF $10,000.00, witH THE STATE BonDiING FUND A8 SURETY, WAB ON MOT1ON APPROVED BY THE

Boaro.




THE FOLLOWING BI1LLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE Boaro:

war. No.
346k V. O, MarsHALL, SBERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 ENGINZER LESS TAX .96 $85.36
3465 Norman M, ANDERSON, SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN Less tax 43.55 223.75
- 3466 Ouiver AnpErRSON, SBERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESs TAax 5.06 255.44
3467 Ouiver ANDERSON, LABOR LESS TAX 40 19.40
3468 RoBerT THAYER, SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN Less Tax 4.69 239.61
3469 Eowarp F., Wisnewskl, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LEss Tax 4.36 218. 54
3470 Geo. HoOFLEN, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS COMMIBSIONER FOR FEBRUARY LESS TAX 40 22,60
2471 Brameton O1L Company, GAS AND BUPPLIES 225.29
3472 Cass County ELECTRIC Co~Op., INC., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED 5.00
3473 MiLron Fav, SHeERIFF, LABOR, ASSIGNED BY ARTHUR GRANLUND FOR TAXES 7.50
3474 ForMAN IMPLEMENT, SUPPLIES 7.07
3475 Mrs. Veva GLASER GARAGE REMTAL 15.00
3476 XKizrer Bros., BUPPLIES . 2.92
3477 DoNALD MARKESETH, GRAVEL MATERIAL 777.60
3478 NorTHwesTern EqQuipMeENT, IncC., BOLTS 15.90
3479 SeuLrverr EQuiPMENT, REPA IRS 10,24
3480 Wsrr's Service, PARTS AND LABOR 13.73
3481 R. E. BrapLey, ENGINEERING SERVICES Less tax 1.28 62.72
3482 M. W. CHRISTIANSON, ENGINEERING BERVICES Ltees Tax 1.17 57.33
3483 Liove L. Lammer, ENG INEERING SERVICES LESS TAX 2.07 101.43
3484 R, P. THomas, ENG INEERING SERVICES Less tax  3.74 183.13
3485 AARSETM HARDWARE, ‘SUPPLIES 6.32
3486 Vincent Balo, TRANSCRIPT =~ JUVENILE CASE 2.20
3487 Gene Caov, HAULING CHAIRS 10.00
3488 HArRrRIET COLBURN, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES A8 SUP'T OF S8CHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING MarRCH 31 102,42
3489 Duaine L. Dooos, EXPENSES AND COUNTY'S SHARE OF SALARY A8 COuNTY AGENT 293.68
3490 MiLton Fav, SHERIFF, M!LEAGE AND EXPENSES FOR MARCH 171.14
3491 City oF Forman, WATER AND SEWER 28,05
3492 GLoBE~GAZETTE PrINTING Co., BUPPLIES 670.93
- 3493  J. H. HoHaus, sErvices A8 VETERAN'S Service OFFICER LESS TAx 2.52 123.48
3494  Gavie Hom, CLERICAL BERVICES - SCS 30.00
3495 Mrs. Yvonne M. JOHNSGARD, EXPENSES A8 JUVENILE COMMISSIONER 102.99
3496 L. R. KErRLING, MiLEAGE A8 DepPuTY SMERIFF, EXPENSES AND BOARD FOR PRISONERS 35.17
3497 BerTHA Mog, CLERICAL SERVICES = COUNTY AGENT LEss Tax 24,80 150.20
3498 SarGeENT CounTy NEWS, PUBLISHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 466.37
3499 County TREASURER, PRINTING FOR COUNTY, APPLIED ON TAXES OF SARGENT County News 35.07
3500 Harmry H. WiLke, SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX .27 13.23
3501 J. H, HowWaus, JUSTICE OF THE PEACE FEES 18.75
3502 MeLviIN SMiTH, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 CommiIsgiaNER FOR MarcH, LESE TAx 1,20 75.00
3503 D. D. MarQuETTE, SBERVICES & MILEAGE A8 ComMisgioNEr, MarcH 20 to ApriL 3 Lese TAax .80 48,72
3504 MarTIn's Frag Co., FLAGE 39.49
3505 - SARGENT CouNnTy TREASURER, CABM ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, FREIGHT, DRAY, EXPRESS, ETC. 142,85
3506 MNeLson IMPLEMENT & CHEvrorer Cn., rReEpAIrRe 5.59
3507 SA=GeNT County WetrFArRe BoARD, APPROPRIATION FOR APRIL 1,500.00
3508 G. B, CoLemANn, SErvVICES & MiLeace as Commissiongr, MarcH 11 to Arrit 3, Less Tax .80 51,05
3509 EwLmer WALSTEAD, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS CoMMISSIoNER, MarcH S vo Aprit 3, tess Tax 1,40 72.12

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS WERE ON MOT ION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID TO ABSESSORS FOR ATTENO!NG MEETING ON
MarcH 27, 1957, AT THE cALL oF THE COuNTY AuDITOR:

Wwar, No.
3510 RupoLrH ORTH, $4.60 3520 KenneTH EveEnson, $7.00 13530 F. J. Liiea, $5.70
3511 MiLvon Fav, SHerIFF, 5.70 3521 Miwron Fav, Suerirr, 5.60 3531 Oscar Ferenrson, 5.00
3512 GeorGE McPHAaIL, 6.40 3522 Aorian AsramAMSON,  5.50 3532 MiLton Fav, SueriFe  5.00
3513 DonNALD ZiRNHELT, 4.50 13523 OrviLLe A, Nersow, 5.00 3533 CarL Kirmis, 5.25
3514 Mrs. Jack BaLTes, 4.55 3524 HaroLp L. Dawsown, 4.85 3534 Vernar WARNER, 6.00
3515 CarMEN ErickSON, 7.25 3525 [INeER Brexke, 5.40 3535 E. M. SunprLig, 4,00
— 3516 Mivton Fav, SueriFF, 5.40 3526 Rocer Banperer, 6.50 3536 MiLton Fav, SHeriFF, 4.75
3517 Mewvin S, FiRr, 5.80 3527 ALFrReED A. AnpersoN  5.00 3537 MiLton Fav, SHerieF, 5.10
3518 MiLron Fav, Suerifr, L.75 3528 Arnam CrRANDALL 6.10 3538 MiLton Fav, SHeriFF, 5.00
3519 FrANK SToTxo, 6.00 3529 WiLLiam SeveRr, . 6.10 3539 Jerome P. WeseR, 5.50
3540 C. E, Wamn, 4.90

CounTy PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS For MarcH $4,179.L44

On MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAVMENTS MADE BY THE PuBL1¢ WELFARE BoARD 1IN THE sum ofF $2,136.59, For
THE MONTH oF MARCH, AND FOR wHICH WARRANTS Nos. 3,292 v1o 3,321 INCLUSIVE AND 3,&53 To 3,460 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN |8SBUED,

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUE CHUNTY FUNDS FOR FEBRUARY:

County GeEneraL  $31,381.20

Roap & BRInGE 6,257.95
~— Gas Tax 5,u482.45
Poor 14,617.62

Comm1gg81oNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BoARD ADJOURN Yo 9 o'cLock, a. M., AeriL 22, 1957.
Commiss toNER SMITH BECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED,




